Resolution

WHEREAS, Dr. Richard Aurisano has been serving as an Instructor of Geology for the past seventeen years at Wharton County Junior College, and

WHEREAS, during these years he has distinguished himself as an exceptional educator, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Aurisano has elected to retire and is leaving us to begin a new chapter in his life,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees and the Administration herewith commend Dr. Aurisano for his dedication to the college and commitment to upholding the highest standards in classroom instruction, and that the Board and Administration wish Dr. Aurisano well in his retirement, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be incorporated into the official minutes of the Board of Trustees and a copy of said resolution be presented to Dr. Aurisano.

Unanimously adopted in regular session by the Wharton County Junior College Board of Trustees on August 16, 2022.

Mrs. Amy Rod, Chair

Mrs. Ann Hundl, Vice-Chair

Mrs. Mary Ellen Meyer, Secretary

Mr. Danny Gertson

Dr. Bret Macha

Dr. Priscilla Metcalf

Mr. J. Paul Pope

Mr. Larry Sitka

Dr. Sue Zanne Williamson Urbis